

ORDER SHEET

EC/324/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 13th January, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Ms. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtor

The Court: This matter is adjourned for a period of eight weeks.

Petitioner is at liberty to make appropriate application.

Judgment-debtors are directed to be present on the returnable date.

The award-debtor is directed to file its balance sheet and record of ROC for the last three years with the Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner within a period of three weeks from date.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)